

B
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7941/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CRL.A. No.130/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAH ALAM @ JUGNU Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., bail,
permission to file additional documents and leave to urge additional
grounds and permission to file additional grounds)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Addl. A.G.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner claims to be a juvenile and in support thereof
has produced a Transfer Certificate granted by the Head Master of
Krishak Shishu Vidyapeeth Laghu Madhyamik Vidyalaya, Sadwa,
Gulriha District Balrampur.

Let a photostat copy of the aforesaid transfer certificate be
served on the standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, who
shall procure the original Admission Register from the aforesaid
School and produce it before the Court on the next date of
hearing.

Counsel for the State of Punjab may also make inquiry in the
matter.

List it on 11th March, 2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|