

Ø

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7941/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CRL. APPEAL No. 130-DB  
of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAH ALAM @ JUGNU  
VERSUS  
STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., bail,  
permission to file additional documents and leave to urge additional  
grounds and permission to file additional grounds.)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.  
Perused Office Report dated 22nd March, 2013.

In view of letter dated 5th June, 2012 of Superintendent of  
Police (Prison), Central Jail, Ludhiana, thereby forwarding the  
request of the petitioner for withdrawal of the Jail Petition  
being Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. D 20797 of 2010, the  
Special Leave Petition is treated as withdrawn.

Fee of the amicus curiae is fixed at Rs. 4,000/-.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|  
|